05-2005	410-716-2610 T-867 P.001/003 F-687	
Form PTO-1593 (key. 09/04) OMB No. 0551 <u>-00</u> 27 (<u>exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. Dopartment of COMMERCE Uniter I States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>	
RECORDATION FO		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Biesemeyer Manufacturing Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: BLACK & DECKER INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) October 2, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1207 Drummond Plaza	
⊠ Assignment	City: Newark	
Security Agreement	Ctatas DE	
Government Interest Assignment	State: DE	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19711	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,206,910	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Charles E. Yocum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Patent Dept - TW199	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 701 East Joppa Road	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address. 701 Last doppa Noad		
City: Towson	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: MD Zip: <u>21286</u>	8. Payment Information	
·	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number : 410-716-2956	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 410-716-2610	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2548	
Email Address: chuck.yocum@bdk.com	Authorized User Name Charles E. Yogum	
9. Signature : Mally & 10	Um 4/5/2005	
Signature / Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Biesemeyer Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Arizona, having its principal office address at 216 South Alma School

Drive, Suite 3, Mesa, AZ 85210, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States

Patents and Patent Applications all of the foregoing being more specifically identified in Table 1

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Black & Decker Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office at Drummond Plaza

Office Park, 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is

acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Patents

and Patent Applications identified in Table 1 attached hereto in accordance with the terms of a

Purchase Agreement dated July 16, 2004 between The Black & Decker Corporation and Pentair,

Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent

Applications and any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions

and reissues thereto, its entire right, title and interest in and to, together with all claims of

Assignor for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said Patents and

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0857

1702840.2

Patent Applications, with the right to sue for and collect the same of Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is being executed in connection with the closing of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

October 2, 2004 Date	BIESEMEYER MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	
	By: Mouish Auswart	
	By: Name: Louis L. Ainsworth	
	Title: Secretary	

ST PUBLIC TO WISCO

REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0858

1702840.2

ninozil/ 70 atate